Moved Cr Kristin Bishop, seconded Cr Rayane Hawli: 

That Council: 

1. Approves the extension of 2020.63 with Cleanaway Pty Ltd for Hard Waste 
Collection Services for 12 months. 

2. Notes that the estimated value of the extension of Contract 2020.63 is 
$880,000 (eight hundred and eighty thousand dollars) excluding GST.  

3. Delegates to the Chief Executive Officer the responsibility to sign formal 
correspondence with Cleanaway Pty Ltd to confirm contact extension 
arrangements.  

4. Notes that Council will commence procurement processes in 2025-26 for a

[...]

To seek Council’s approval to award Contract No 2024.40 for the Provision of Cleaning 
Services. 

Motion 

Moved Cr Paddy Keys-Macpherson, seconded Cr Rayane Hawli: 

That Council: 

1. Awards Contract No 2024.40 for the Provision of Cleaning Services to 
Cleaning Melbourne Pty Ltd at a final lump sum cost of $3,921,517.56 (three 
million, nine hundred and twenty-one thousand, five hundred and seventeen 
dollars and fifty-six cents) including GST for the contract period of three (3) 
years, with a one (1) plus one (1) year option to extend. 

2. Delegates authority to the Acting Chief Executive Officer to execute the 
formal agreement for Contract No 2024.40.